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Videoconferencing Site List 
 

Early Intervention Network 
Sites 

Phone Video Contact Email 

Asheville DEC 828.251.6091 00113951007 Ray Fillmon  Ray.Fillmon@ncmail.net 
Boone DEC 828.265.5391 00113951006 Doug Galke Doug.Galke@ncmail.net 
Charlotte DEC 704.336.7100  John Ellis Ellisjl@co.mecklenburg.nc.us 
Concord DEC 704.786.9181 00113951005 Denise Liddle Denise.Liddle@ncmail.net 
Cullowhee DEC 828.227.7490 00113951021 Jan Shearin jshearin@email.wcu.edu 
Durham DEC 919.560.5600 00113951015 Dana Baldwin Dana.Baldwin@ncmail.net 
Elizabeth City DEC 252.338.4044  Greg Michael Gam@ppcc.dst.nc.us 
Fayetteville DEC 910.486.1605 00113951014 Hannelore Kelly Hannelore.Kelly@ncmail.net 
Greensboro DEC 336.334.5601 00113951013 Nancy Norman Nancy.Norman@ncmail.net 
Greenville DEC 252.328.4480 00113951023 Dewane Frutiger Frutigera@mail.ecu.edu 
Hickory DEC 828.466.5594 00113951012 Sara Deal Sara.Deal@ncmail.net 
Morganton DEC 828.438.6263 00113951011 Tim Crawford Tim.Crawford@ncmail.net 
New Bern DEC 252.514.4770 00113951010 Lee Rouse Lee.Rouse@ncmail.net 
Raleigh DEC 919.662.4600 00113951009 Chris Rollins Chris.Rollins@ncmail.net 
DEC of the Sandhills 
(Rockingham) 

910.997.9240 00113951008 Kent Haywood Kent.Haywood@ncmail.net 

Rocky Mount DEC 252.443.8858 00113951016 Lyn Brown Lyn.Brown@ncmail.net 
Shelby DEC 704.480.5440 00113951017 Joe Trachtenberg Joe.Trachtenberg@ncmail.net 
Wilmington DEC 910.251.5817 00113951018 Ron Manson Ron.Manson@ncmail.net 
Winston-Salem DEC 336.774.2400 00113951024 Don Goldstein Dgoldst@wfubmc.edu 
Early Intervention 
Branch/Raleigh 

919.715.7500 
extension  225 

00113951025 Jim Hawley Jim.Hawley@ncmail.net 

HSIS/Anderson 919.855.3030 00113941019 Deloris Johnson Deloris.Johnson@ncmail.net 
TelAbility Sites Phone Video Contact Email 
TelAbility @ Timberlyne 919.843.0427 00112971221 Keith M. Cochran Keith_Cochran@unc.edu 
UNC Sites Phone Video Contact Email 
Center for Human Movement 
Science 

919.843.8660 00112971281 Darlene Sekerak dsekerak@med.unc.edu 

Division of Physical Therapy 919.843.8660 00112971282 Darlene Sekerak dsekerak@med.unc.edu 
UNC Info IP Phone Contact  
Gatekeeper - UNC   ATN  
Gatekeeper - Public 152.2.17.187 919.962.4356 ATN  

 


